FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-13-2003

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

102473095

FIRANCE CELLIS RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached original document(s) or cop(ies).
Submission Type $(9-9-03)$	Conveyance Type
New 0-130	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line1)ROSEN, John B.	06301997
Name (line2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line1)ROSEN, Bonnie K.	06301997
Name (line2)	
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Rosen Product Develor	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached oment, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Eugene	Oregon
City	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	Idress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
06/12/2003 ECHOPER 00000078 B398921	, 51, 51, 152 552 51121
01 FC:8021 120.00 P	

PATENT

REEL: 014154 FRAME: 0335

FORM PTO-1619B
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651 0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0631-0027				railini —
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code a	nd Telephone Number	(617) 367-4600
Name	M. Lawrence Oliveri	o, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Kudirka & Jobse, LL	P		
Address (line 2)	One State Street			
Address (line 3)	Suite 1510			
Address (line 4)	Boston, MA 02109			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	jes of the atta	ched conveyance docu	ment # 8
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num	• ,		f additional numbers attached rs for the same property).
Patr	ent Application Number(s)	1	Pate	ent Number(s)
rati	sit Application Rulliber(s)			• •
			D398921 D3	399200 D399503
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater t named executing inventor.	nt Application, er	ter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)			
	rotation from the confinence of the confinence o	PCT	PCT	PCT
Ente	er PCT application number			
	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT	PCT
	not been assigned.			
Number of F	roperties			
ranibor or r	Enter the total	al number of p	roperties involved.	# 3
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties	_isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$120.00
Method o	_	sed 🔀	Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be	e charged to the account.)	
(2.11.01.101.1		posit Accoun		# 02-3038
		poon / tooour.		<u></u>
	Au	ıthorization to	charge additional fees:	: Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature			
To f	the best of my knowledge and	belief, the for	egoing information is tr	ue and correct and anv
atta	ched copy is a true copy of th	e original doc	ument. Charges to dep	osit account are authorized, as
	cated herein.	hi 1		 ///
	<u>-</u>	11,9	Ω/a -	10/100E
M. J.s	awrence Oliverio	MI Huma	1 V LAMA	5/6/2003
	of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Hanic	01 1 010011 019111119			1 / 200

PATENT

REEL: 014154 FRAME: 0336

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, JOHN B. ROSEN and BONNIE K. ROSEN, each individuals and each of Eugene, county of Lane, state of Oregon, have acquired certain rights in the inventions listed in the Attachment A (the inventions), for which we have executed one or more patent applications of the United States or foreign countries.

WHEREAS, ROSEN PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT, INC., an Oregon corporation, having its principal place of business in Eugene, county of Lane, and state of Oregon, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Dollars to each of use in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, WE, JOHN B. ROSEN and BONNIE K. ROSEN, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ROSEN PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT, INC., the full and exclusive right to: (1) the inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents and/or patent applications which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and (2) all rights of action arising from the inventions and any corresponding patents, all claims for damages by reason of past patent infringement of any patents corresponding to any of the inventions, and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, such rights to be held and enjoyed by ROSEN PRODUCTS DEVELOPMENT, INC. for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by JOHN

ASSIGNMENT

04/15/03 12:36 25039729115

KOLISCH HARTWELL

12 02 0 / 028

B. ROSEN and BONNIE K. ROSEN had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States

and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patents and/or patent

applications when granted, to ROSEN PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT, INC., as the assignee

of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of ROSEN PRODUCT

DEVELOPMENT, INC., its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to ROSEN PRODUCT

DEVELOPMENT, INC., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting the

inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all

necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patents and/or patent

applications to be issued to ROSEN PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT, INC., make all rightful

oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ROSEN PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT,

INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions in

the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

/////

/////

/////

/////

/////

/////

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand this _____ day

ASSIGNMENT

of June, 1997.	Mars Konn
JOHN B	. ROSEN
State of Oregon) County of Lane)	
Signed and swom to (or affirmed) before me on $\frac{3}{2}$	<u>1997.</u>
7.NU	OFFICIAL SEAL JOHN RALEIGH NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON
Notary Public - State of Oregon My commission expires: (, //o / 2001	COMMISSION NO. 301986 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 10, 2001
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we ha	ve hereunto set our hand this3 o day
of June, 1997.	
2	Sonne T. Hosen
BONNIE	EK. ROSEN
State of Oregon) County of Lane)	
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on	June 30, 1997.
2-804	OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public - State of Oregon	JOHN RALEIGH NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON
My commission expires: 4/10/7001	COMMISSION NO. 301986 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 10, 2001

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patents and Applications as of June 30, 1997 John B. Rosen

Serial No./			
Latelle 186.	1101	fliventor	Status
4,943,103	REFLECTED GLARE. SHIELDING VEHICULAR	John B. Rosen	Issued 7/24/90.
	APPARATUS		
5,056,854	SUN VISOR SYSTEM	John B. Rosen	Issued 10/15/91.
5,271,590	ARTICULABLE	John B. Rosen	Issued 12/21/93
	PROJECTING PLUG		
Des. 360,126	PROJECTING PLUG (DESIGN)	John B. Rosen	Issued 7/11/95.
5,611,513	ARTICULABLE	John B. Rosen	Issued 3/18/97.
	PROJECTING PLUG		
08/799,617	ARTICULABLE PROJECTING PLUG	John B. Rosen	Continuation of App. Serial No. 08/636,172, Filed 2/11/97
Des. 363,927	MONITOR SUPPORT (DESIGN)	John B. Rosen	Issued 11/7/95.
08/315,819	RATCHETING	John B. Rosen	Filed 9/30/94. Issue fee paid
	ARTICULABLE MONITOR		5/12/97.
	SUPPORT AND PRESENTATION DEVICE		
08/527,962	RATCHETING	Toby B Roser	Configuration in 18 A
	ARTICULABLE MONITOR	TOPON TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	Senal No. 08/315 819 Filed
	SUPPORT AND	-	9/14/95; Issue fee paid 4/9/97
1	PRESENTATION DEVICE		T
29/066,479	MONITOR SUPPORT (DESIGN)	John B. Rosen	Filed 2/6/97.

KOLISCH HARTWELL

Serial No.	apr.T.	<u>Inventor</u>	Status
Des. 367,477	MONITOR SUPPORT (DESIGN)	John B. Rosen	Issued 2/27/96
08/777,613	PERSONAL VIDEO SYSTEM	John B. Rosen	Filed 12/31/96.
08/550,197	SUPPORT ASSEMBLY FOR A RETRACTABLE DEVICE	John B. Rosen	Filed 10/30/95. Received Notice of Allowance 5/12/97.
29/062,394	STOWABLE TABLE TOP MONITOR (DESIGN)	John B. Rosen	Filed 11/14/96.
29/053,324	MONITOR SUPPORT (DESIGN)	John B. Rosen	Filed 4/19/96.
29/055,991	COMBINED MONITOR AND SUPPORT (DESIGN)	John B. Rosen	Filed 6/19/96. Issue fee paid 5/12/97.
29/070,502	MONITOR SUPPORT (DESIGN)	John B. Rosen	Filed 5/8/97.
29/058,538	CELLING-MOUNTED MONITOR SYSTEM (DESIGN)	John B. Rosen	Filed 8/16/96. Issue fee paid 4/29/97.
29/068,971	RETRACTABLE MONITOR SYSTEM (DESIGN)	John B. Rosen	Filed 4/21/97.
29/062,391	DUAL MONITOR MOUNT (DESIGN)	John B. Rosen	Filed 11/14/96. Issue fee paid 5/12/97.
29/062,409	STOWABLE MONITOR MOUNT (DESIGN)	John B. Rosen	Filed 11/14/96. Issue fee paid 5/12/97.

Serial No./ Patent No.	J'jile	Inventor	Storing
1	HAND GRIP (DESIGN)	John B. Rosen	Filed 3/14/97.
	RETRACTABLE MONITOR SYSTEM (DESIGN)	John B. Rosen	Filed 2/6/97.
	MONITOR MOUNT (DESIGN)	John B. Rosen	Filed 5/19/97.
	HANDLE GRIP (DESIGN)	John B. Rosen	Filed 3/14/97.
	HANDLE GRIP (DESIGN)	John B. Rosen	Filed 3/14/97.
	ARTICULATING VISOR (DESIGN)	John B. Rosen	Filed 2/6/97,
	PEDESTAL MONITOR (DESIGN)	John B. Rosen	Filed 6/20/97.
	MONITOR MOUNT (DESIGN)	John B. Rosen	Filed 3/14/97.
	WALL MOUNTED MONITOR (DESIGN)	John B. Rosen	Filed 2/6/97.
	GRIPPABLE MONITOR SUPPORT (DESIGN)	John B. Rosen	Filed 3/14/97.
	GRIPPABLE MONITOR SUPPORT (DESIGN)	John B. Rosen	Filed 3/14/97.

KOLISCH HARTWELL

Suffer	Filed 6/20/97.	Filed 6/20/97.	Filed 6/27/97.	Filed 6/27/97.
Inventor	John B. Rosen	John B, Rosen	John B. Rosen	John B. Rosen
TiOr	CEILING-MOUNTED MONITOR (DESIGN)	WALL-MOUNTED MONITOR (DESIGN)	DISPLAY UNIT	SUN VISOR MONORAIL SYSTEM WITH LOCKING
Serial No./ Patent No.		29/	08/	/80

John B. Rosen Foreign Patents and Applications as of June 30, 1997

KOLISCH HARTWELL

	Filed 1/28/93, Entered national	phase in EPC.	Indicated allowable 10/22/96.	Approval of amendments	given.	Filed 2/17/97.		Filed 2/14/97		Filed 2/17/97	
	John B. Rosen		John B. Rosen			John B. Rosen		John B. Rosen		John B. Rosen	
, P	ARTICULABLE	FRUIEC HING PLUG	ARTICULABLE	PROJECTING PLUG		CEILING-MOUNTED	MONITOR SYSTEM	CEILING-MOUNTED	MONITOR SYSTEM	CEILING-MOUNTED	MONITOR SYSTEM
Serial No./	PCT/US93/00832	(rcı)	93904751.0	(Erc)	(European)	4405/1997	(Japan)	M 97 01 681.0	(Germany)	2063319	(U.K.)

2013/028

Serial No./			
Patent No.	Title	Inventor	Status
970884	CEILING-MOUNTED	John B. Rosen	Filed 2/14/97.
(France)	MONITOR SYSTEM		• •
RM970 000044	CEILING-MOUNTED	John B. Rosen	Filed 2/17/97.
(Italy)	MONITOR SYSTEM		
97 0350	CEILING-MOUNTED	John B. Rosen	Filed 2/17/97.
(Sweden)	MONITOR SYSTEM		
1997-0348	CEILING-MOUNTED	John B. Rosen	Filed 2/14/97.
(Canada)	MONITOR SYSTEM		
97.0145	CEILING-MOUNTED	John B. Rosen	Filed 2/14/97.
(Mexico)	MONITOR SYSTEM		

RECORDED: 06/09/2003

John B. Rosen, James C. Dezotell and Jeffrey S. Chapman U.S. Patents and Applications as of June 30, 1997

	,
Status	Filed 1/13/97.
laven(618	John B. Rosen, James C. Dezotell and Jeffrey S. Chapman
elit.	STOWABLE MONITOR LIFT APPARATUS
Serial No./ Patent No.	08/782,609